lower than the amount estimated, the department shall adjust the 92 

tax credit allowed under this subsection.   93 

(g)  The aggregate amount of tax credits that may be 94 

allocated by the department under this subsection during a 95 

calendar year shall not exceed Fifteen Million Dollars 96 

($15,000,000.00).  97 

(h)   The department shall not allocate any credits 98 

under this subsection after December 31, 2029. 99 

(3)  (a)  (i)  Except as otherwise provided in this 100 

subsection, a credit is allowed against the taxes imposed by this 101